

2019 BAS Head of the Lake

Sunday, February 24, 2019

Lake Wendouree

1	FSCH4+Y92	1. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2	Final
2	MSCH4+Y92	2. Male School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2	Final
3	FSCH4+Y95	4. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5	Final
4	MSCH4+Y95-8	5. Male School Coxed Four Year 9 Divisions 5 - 8	Final
5	FSCH4+Y94	6. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4	Final
6	MSCH4+Y94	7. Male School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4	Final
7	FSCH4+Y93	8. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3	Final
8	MSCH4+Y93	9. Male School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3	Final
9	FSCH4+Y91	10. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1	Final
10	MSCH4+Y91	11. Male School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1	Final
11	FSCH4+Y105	12. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Divisions 5	Final
12	MSCH4+Y104	14. Male School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	Final
13	FSCH4+Y104	15. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	Final
14	MSCH4+Y103	16. Male School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	Final
15	FSCH4+Y103	17. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	Final
16	MSCH4+Y101	18. Male School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	Final
17	FSCH4+Y101	19. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	Final
18	MSCH4+Y102	20. Male School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	Final
19	FSCH4+Y102	21. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	Final
20	MSCH4+O5	22. Male School Coxed Four Open Division 5	Final
21	MSCH4+O4	23. Male School Coxed Four Open Division 4	Final
22	FSCH4+O4-6	24. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4,5 And 6	Final
23	MSCH4+O3	25. Male School Coxed Four Open Division 3	Final
24	FSCH4+O3	26. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3	Final
25	MSCH4+O2	27. Male School Coxed Four Open Division 2	Final
26	FSCH4+O2	28. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2	Final
27	MSCH4+O1	29. Male School Coxed Four Open Division 1	Final
28	FSCH4+O1	30. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1	Final

2019 BAS Head of the Lake

Sunday, February 24, 2019

Race 1 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	01.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Hunt,Slater,Clark,Stevens,c:Greenbank)	1	4:08.61	0.00	+0.00	
2	01.03 Ballarat High (Broad,Webster,O'Shannassy,Ball,c:Dutli)	2	4:13.21	4.60	+4.60	
3	01.02 Ballarat Grammar (Saunders,Berberich,Dawkins,Crilly,c:Gray)	5	4:21.22	8.01	+12.61	
4	01.04 Damascus (Morgan,Longmire,Erdody,Peart,c:Gallagher)	3	4:23.85	2.63	+15.24	
5	01.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Poulton,Struth,Pearce,Chandler,c:McCahon)	4	5:09.32	45.47	+60.71	

Race 2 Male School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	02.05 St Patrick's College (Foley,Murnane,Bowden,Cooper-Kennington,c:Mihaljevic)	3	3:45.06	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Troon,Davies,Carter,Langley,c:Pinson)	2	3:48.34	3.28	+3.28	
3	02.02 Ballarat Grammar (Rossato,Shaw,Quinlan,Harris,c:Tan)	5	3:50.02	1.68	+4.96	
4	02.03 Ballarat High (Leith,Evan,Butler,Meehan,c:Wray)	4	4:04.53	14.51	+19.47	
02.04	Damascus (Reid,Welsh,Welsh,Palmer,c:Jurcan)	1	SCR: Late			

Race 3 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Carton,Cosgriff,Dean,Kennedy,c:Murray)	3	4:15.15	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Dexter,Talbot,Richmond,Douglas,c:Potts)	1	4:28.27	13.12	+13.12	
3	04.03 Ballarat Grammar (Gedye,Sargent,Cox,Crompton,c:McConachy)	2	4:30.75	2.48	+15.60	
4	04.02 Ballarat Clarendon (Nair,Carruthers,Stevens,Kondaji,c:Potts)	4	5:06.90	36.15	+51.75	

Race 4 Male School Coxed Four Year 9 Divisions 5 - 8					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.03 St Patrick's College (Quinlan,Retallick,Cody,Cairns,c:Ryan)	3	4:09.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.02 St Patrick's College (Barwick,McGurk,Rowe,Troup,c:Wilson)	1	4:28.29	19.17	+19.17	
3	05.01 Ballarat Grammar 5 (Lam,Rivett,Johns,Booth,c:Kelly)	2			ntt	

Race 5 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Stevens,O'Donohue,Hill,Black,c:Oswin)	2	6:31.87	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.02 Ballarat Grammar (Peck,Clarke,Davidson,McCulloch,c:Rupp)	1	6:39.73	7.86	+7.86	
3	06.05 Phoenix (Jordan,Roberts-Dunn,Herzan,Harmer,c:Campbell)	4	6:46.08	6.35	+14.21	
4	06.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Webster,Clark,Clarke,Crellin,c:George)	5	7:01.89	15.81	+30.02	
5	06.03 Ballarat High (Gatacre,Cook,O'Neill,McLennan,c:Dutli)	3	8:45.60	103.71	+133.7	

Race 6 Male School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.04 St Patrick's College (Hanrahan,Turner,Farrington,Fraser,c:Ryan)	5	3:57.56	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Douglas,Williams,Lazarus,Postlethwaite,c:Reddy)	2	4:07.59	10.03	+10.03	
3	07.03 St Patrick's College (Jirik,Kennedy,Rieniets,Lawler,c:Ryan)	3	4:08.73	1.14	+11.17	
4	07.02 Ballarat Grammar (Murphy,Mulcahy,Hildebrand,Sosenko,c:Oliver)	4	4:13.45	4.72	+15.89	

Race 7 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Cheesman,Mornane,Stewart,Fraser,c:Delvescovo)	2	4:10.80	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.02 Ballarat Grammar (Vincent,McIntyre,Barry,Walton,c:Murphy)	5	4:18.64	7.84	+7.84	
3	08.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Duffin,Scopel,Beck,Stephens,c:Matthews)	4	4:35.38	16.74	+24.58	
4	08.03 Ballarat High (Hogg,Kimber,Klix,Stevens,c:Kennedy)	3	4:38.98	3.60	+28.18	
5	08.05 Phoenix (Watts,Halloran,Page,Hugo,c:Prendergast)	1	4:41.13	2.15	+30.33	

Race 8 Male School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.04 St Patrick's College (Harrison,Clark,Elliott,Allen,c:Meek)	2	3:49.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Fitzgerald,Holden,Dunkley-Price,Spencer,Chapis,c:Palmer)	1	3:59.92	10.38	+10.38	
3	09.02 Ballarat Grammar (Barker,Meakin,Kumnick,Thomson,c:Otto)	4	4:10.05	10.13	+20.51	
4	09.03 Ballarat High (Dobson,Macdonald,MacDonald,Taylor,c:Murfett)	3	4:19.46	9.41	+29.92	

2019 BAS Head of the Lake

Sunday, February 24, 2019

Race 9 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Dodd,Gleeson,Martin,Hammill,c:Boyd)	5	3:59.90	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.02 Ballarat Grammar (Walker,Petrov,Green,McClure,c:Norton)	4	4:00.63	0.73	+0.73	
3	10.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Knight,Chalmers,Lovel,Cowan,c:Tucker)	3	4:09.30	8.67	+9.40	
4	10.04 Damascus (Lubeek,McCann,Elsey,Vanderlinden,c:Dwyer)	2	4:13.47	4.17	+13.57	
5	10.03 Ballarat High (Lee,Nicholson,Burke,Jones,c:Noble)	1	4:25.49	12.02	+25.59	

Race 10 Male School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.02 Ballarat Grammar (Clarke,Saunders,Bond,Mizzeni,c:Goldsbrough)	3	3:30.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.05 St Patrick's College (Mitchell,Nijhof,Brien,Horsburgh,c:Peucker)	1	3:35.76	5.37	+5.37	
3	11.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Brouwer,Goldsworthy,Fogaty,Pritchard,c:Tippett)	5	3:42.25	6.49	+11.86	
4	11.03 Ballarat High (Gullick,Frangos,Burnham,Moyes-Allan,c:Tree)	2	3:44.91	2.66	+14.52	
5	11.04 Damascus (Matheson,Stephens,Collins,Ashley,c:Oldaker)	4	3:50.16	5.25	+19.77	

Race 11 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Divisions 5					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.03 Loreto - Ballarat (O'Brien,Wheatland,Lanyon,Smith,c:Spratling)	4	4:14.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	12.01 Ballarat Grammar 5 (Dart,Veal,Hausler,Matthews,c:Meade)	3	4:27.76	13.38	+13.38	
3	12.02 Ballarat Grammar 6 (Gerrard,Fishlock,Halloran,Field,c:Faul)	5	4:28.99	1.23	+14.61	
4	12.04 Phoenix (Ruddick,Somers,Grant,Haley,c:Kieni-Judd)	2	5:23.84	54.85	+69.46	

Race 12 Male School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	14.03 St Patrick's College (O'Keefe,Edwards,McKinnis,Ollershaw,c:Driscoll)	1	3:42.36	0.00	+0.00	
2	14.05 St Patrick's College (Cushing,Hayter,Keen,Kelly,c:Taylor)	5	3:47.61	5.25	+5.25	
3	14.01 Ballarat Grammar (Conheady,Mackley,Hall,McCarthy,c:Unwin)	2	3:48.76	1.15	+6.40	
4	14.04 St Patrick's College (McKenny,Latrobe,Quilliam,Severino,c:Harrington)	3	3:50.17	1.41	+7.81	
5	14.02 Phoenix (Lee,Pedler,Hodder,Casser,c:Warrener)	4	4:10.76	20.59	+28.40	

Race 13 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	15.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Main,O'Brien,Litras,Cushing,c:Grumley)	3	4:08.75	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.02 Ballarat Grammar (Foy,Hill,White,Jenkins,c:Wiley)	2	4:14.31	5.56	+5.56	
3	15.04 Damascus (Foster,Wallace,Thurling,Dunlop,c:Hudson)	5	4:26.81	12.50	+18.06	
4	15.01 Ballarat Clarendon (McLean,Clark,Calhaem,Carter,c:Michie)	1	4:37.50	10.69	+28.75	
5	15.03 Ballarat High (Moran,Jones,Surkitt,Peoples,c:Smith)	4	5:09.45	31.95	+60.70	

Race 14 Male School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	16.02 Ballarat Grammar (Preston,Kendal,Walker,Birmingham,c:Walter)	4	3:39.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.03 St Patrick's College (Woodburn,Conduit,Huber,Gibcus,c:Dean)	3	3:48.33	9.33	+9.33	
3	16.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Toulmin,Talbot,Jenkins,Stepnell,c:Baum)	5	3:59.78	11.45	+20.78	

Race 15 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	17.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Watkins,Armstrong,Cosgriff,Walker,c:Aguilar)	2	4:07.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.02 Ballarat Grammar (Gerrard,Shrive,Burmeister,Duffy,c:Sleep)	1	4:17.87	10.41	+10.41	
3	17.04 Damascus (Byrne,Webb,Wilson,Brookshire,c:Arber)	4	4:22.78	4.91	+15.32	
4	17.06 Phoenix (Egan,Watts,Eastman,Gigliotti,c:Baker)	6	4:27.40	4.62	+19.94	
5	17.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Head,Ross,Hutton,Trethowan,c:Williams)	5	4:32.00	4.60	+24.54	
6	17.03 Ballarat High (Coburn,Beer,Grivas,Howard,c:Dutli)	3	4:45.07	13.07	+37.61	

Race 16 Male School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	18.05 St Patrick's College (Liston,Sheehan,Polkinghorne,Reinehr,c:Gibcus)	1	3:22.35	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.02 Ballarat Grammar (Regague,Moloney-Wise,Lawry,Ussher,c:Rolt)	3	3:26.22	3.87	+3.87	
3	18.01 Ballarat Clarendon (McDonald,Tennant,Caligari,Rickard,c:Sutton)	5	3:27.00	0.78	+4.65	
4	18.03 Ballarat High (O'Dwyer,Bowen,McKenzie,Broad,c:Macaulay)	2	3:33.80	6.80	+11.45	
5	18.04 Damascus (Grimaldo,McKay,Shillito,Cornish,c:Gallagher)	4	3:42.41	8.61	+20.06	

2019 BAS Head of the Lake

Sunday, February 24, 2019

Race 17 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	19.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Hutt,Dunn,Prendergast,Trigg,c:Love)	1	3:44.79	0.00	+0.00		
2	19.02 Ballarat Grammar (Hawker,Robson,Grills,Johns,c:Pittard)	5	3:51.14	6.35	+6.35		
3	19.04 Damascus (Smith,Lavery,Gass,Blackmore,c:O'Donnell)	3	4:00.21	9.07	+15.42		
4	19.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Ling,Selkirk,Joyce,Sutherland,c:Michie)	4	4:02.72	2.51	+17.93		
5	19.03 Ballarat High (Bell,Noble,Murfett,Condon,c:Bourke)	2	4:08.22	5.50	+23.43		

Race 18 Male School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	20.02 Ballarat Grammar (Hancock,Zuell,Pendlebury,Maxted,c:Hall)	3	3:36.23	0.00	+0.00		
2	20.03 St Patrick's College (Lund,Pituch,Phillips,Nash,c:Mong)	5	3:37.88	1.65	+1.65		
3	20.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Quail,Smart,Gibson,Lennox,c:Hodge)	4	3:57.97	20.09	+21.74		

Race 19 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	21.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Mihaljevic,Peterkin,Macdonald,Dodd,c:Kennedy)	5	3:57.86	0.00	+0.00		
2	21.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Reid,Gingell,Ellis,Emery,c:Grigg)	3	4:02.28	4.42	+4.42		
3	21.02 Ballarat Grammar (Dunne,Dodds,Tatham,O'May,c:Polkinghorne)	4	4:15.12	12.84	+17.26		
4	21.04 Damascus (Grimes,Caldow,Gannon,Reyntjes,c:Boucher)	2	4:18.67	3.55	+20.81		
5	21.03 Ballarat High (King,Lawler,McClafferty,Ryan,c:Smith)	1	4:35.01	16.34	+37.15		

Race 20 Male School Coxed Four Open Division 5						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	22.03 Ballarat High (Wilson,Raven,Clifton,Smith,c:Murfett)	2	3:52.91	0.00	+0.00		
2	22.01 Ballarat Grammar 5 (Vize,Drain,Lowe,O'Keane,c:Findlay)	3	3:58.07	5.16	+5.16		
3	22.02 Ballarat Grammar 6 (Esmonde,Warwick,Guirguis,Stewart,c:Wood)	5	4:18.44	20.37	+25.53		
4	22.04 St Patrick's College 2 (Backer,Constable,Barwick,Cooper-Kennington,c:Ingram)	4			ntt		

Race 21 Male School Coxed Four Open Division 4						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	23.01 Ballarat Grammar (Sim,Southee,Selkirk,Unwin,c:Aked)	2	3:36.65	0.00	+0.00		
2	23.03 St Patrick's College (Farrington,Heagney,Freeman,Gilbert,c:Long)	3	3:44.85	8.20	+8.20		
3	23.02 Ballarat High 4 (Funston,Pasilan,Wrigley,Verco,c:Drever)	4					

Race 22 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4,5 and 6						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	24.03 Loreto - Ballarat 1 (Haase,McKeegan,Drew,Cheesman,c:Bathurst)	1	3:54.48	0.00	+0.00		
2	24.04 Loreto - Ballarat 2 (Tuddenham,Keogh,Clarke,Elliott,c:Wrigley)	2	3:56.75	2.27	+2.27		
3	24.05 Loreto - Ballarat 3 (Greer,Dean,McKinnis,Emonson,c:Henderson)	4	4:09.14	12.39	+14.66		
4	24.02 Ballarat High (Burquest,Stevens,Bridges,Kimber,c:Williams)	5	4:12.75	3.61	+18.27		
5	24.01 Ballarat Grammar (Holland,Green,Cuff,Merrylees,c:Young)	3	4:16.88	4.13	+22.40		

Race 23 Male School Coxed Four Open Division 3						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	25.04 St Patrick's College (Carey,Martin,Rieniets,Maric-Berrigan,c:Ingram)	3	3:20.31	0.00	+0.00		
2	25.01 Ballarat Grammar (Meakin,Lawson,Butler,Warwick,c:Warwick)	5	3:21.89	1.58	+1.58		
3	25.03 Damascus (Thibault,Skewes-Clinton,McCarthy,Wilson,c:Govan)	2	3:30.30	8.41	+9.99		
4	25.02 Ballarat High (Whittle,Marnell,Coles,Clark,c:Givvens)	4	3:33.44	3.14	+13.13		

Race 24 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	26.02 Ballarat Grammar (Op de Coul,Fox,McClure,Tan,c:Howell)	2	NTT	0.00	+0.00		
2	26.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Byron,Wright,Fitzpatrick,Kelly,c:Williams)	1					
3	26.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Ryan,Huber,Barnett,Houlihan,c:Lloyd)	3					
4	26.05 Phoenix (Barry,Spicer,Campbell,Timmins,c:Berry)	5					
5	26.03 Ballarat High (Middleton,Parker,Raven,Simper,c:Bourke)	4					

2019 BAS Head of the Lake

Sunday, February 24, 2019

Race 25 Male School Coxed Four Open Division 2						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins			
1	27.05 St Patrick's College (Gittings,Coutts,Harbour,Smith,c:Taylor)	2	7:11.68	0.00	+0.00		
2	27.04 Damascus (Watson,McKechnie,Handley,Davis,c:Brokenshire)	5	7:24.07	12.39	+12.39		
3	27.02 Ballarat Grammar (Bond,A'speculo,Macdonald,Grills,c:Henwood)	4	7:27.06	2.99	+15.38		
4	27.03 Ballarat High (Taylor,Werry,Stokes,Andrews,c:Calaby)	3	7:30.46	3.40	+18.78		
5	27.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Allen,Tuohey,Oldaker,Baum,c:Mackay)	1	7:58.04	27.58	+46.36		

Race 26 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins			
1	28.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Augustine,Jones,Foley,Loader,c:Loader)	2	8:10.06	0.00	+0.00		
2	28.03 Ballarat High (Gatacre,Sims,McCartney,Jones,c:Hann)	3	8:13.41	3.35	+3.35		
3	28.02 Ballarat Grammar (Trotter,Betts,Rix,Kirwan-Hamilton,c:Gaylard)	1	8:16.58	3.17	+6.52		
4	28.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Sounness,Clark,Plange,Cowan,c:Bradshaw)	5	8:17.68	1.10	+7.62		
5	28.04 Damascus (Dockerrill, Van Der Linden,Murrell,Lloyd,c:McCann)	4	8:57.93	40.25	+47.87		

Race 27 Male School Coxed Four Open Division 1						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins			
1	29.02 Ballarat Grammar (Crothers-Bade,Coutts,Cuff,Oliver,c:Dickinson)	3	6:59.23	0.00	+0.00		
2	29.04 Damascus (Hockey,Blackmore,Yandell,Mavity,c:Linayao)	4	7:01.78	2.55	+2.55		
3	29.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Harris,Brien,McDonald,Trevena,c:Collins)	5	7:04.26	2.48	+5.03		
4	29.05 St Patrick's College (Sands,Shugg,Peucker,Barry,c:Long)	1	7:05.27	1.01	+6.04		
5	29.03 Ballarat High (O'Keefe,Severino,Oliver,Burns,c:Macaulay)	2	7:11.38	6.11	+12.15		

Race 28 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins			
1	30.02 Ballarat Grammar (Mahony,Heath,Hearn,Reinehr,c:Jones)	5	7:48.81	0.00	+0.00		
2	30.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Davies,Eppingstall,Richardson,Rickard,c:Pike)	4	7:52.51	3.70	+3.70		
3	30.03 Ballarat High (Glenwright,McMickan,Lukich,Salter,c:Glass)	2	7:56.44	3.93	+7.63		
4	30.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Ryan,O'Loughlin,Blythe,Cahir,c:Turner)	1	8:02.40	5.96	+13.59		
5	30.04 Damascus (Matheson,Edwards,Ashley,Smith,c:Dwyer)	3	8:44.73	42.33	+55.92		